

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/CLASS(08)/IV/2024 Date. 29/02/2024

## **Notification**

The students of the 4<sup>th</sup> Semester School of Science of the P.G. Programme for the Academic Session 2024 -25 are hereby informed that their classes will commence on and from 04<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 and for all other department of the P.G. Programme for the Academic Session 2024 -25 classes will commence on and from 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean(Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G.Studiesin Arts, Science etc, BKU
- 3. HoDs/ TiCs of the P.G. Departments of Bankura University with a request to intimate this notice to the students of their respective departments and to send the Class Routine to the office of the undersigned.
- 4. Principals of the affiliated P.G. Colleges.
- 5. Finance officer, Bankura University
- 6. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 7. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 8. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 9. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 1 0. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 11. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science